TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM673051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral recorded at R/F 5951/0534

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glas Trust Corporation Limited		09/03/2021	Limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excel Partnership, Inc.	
Street Address:	87 Wybunbury Road	
City:	Nantwich Cheshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CW5 7JE	
Entity Type:	Partnership: UNITED KINGDOM	
Name:	SAI Global Inc.	
Street Address:	8501 East Pleasant Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	SAI Global Compliance, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Morgan Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 301	
City:	Plainsboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08536	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3098863	COMPLIANCE 360		
Registration Number:	3869167	COMPLIANCE 360		
Registration Number:	3939852	COMPLIANCE 360°		
Registration Number:	3246491	ETHICSADVANTAGE		
Registration Number:	2304737	INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007415 FRAME: 0525

900642019

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2371505	INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE			
Registration Number:	2441255	INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE			
Registration Number:	3781755	INTEGRITY PINPOINTS			
Registration Number:	3781754	INTEGRITY SPOTLIGHTS			
Registration Number:	3533957	VIRTUAL EVIDENCE ROOM			
Registration Number:	1400683	QMI			
Registration Number:	1953903	QMI			
Registration Number:	1955574	QMI REGISTERED QUALITY SYSTEM			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061239-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=SAI Global - 1L Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=SAI Global - 1L Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=SAI Global - 1L Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=SAI Global - 1L Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif source=SAI Global - 1L Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of September 3, 2021, by GLAS TRUST CORPORATION LIMITED, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of EXCEL PARTNERSHIP, INC., SAI GLOBAL INC. and SAI GLOBAL COMPLIANCE, INC. (each individually, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement (defined below), or ifnot defined therein, in the Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, each Grantor is a party to that certain (i) First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent, and (ii) First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2016, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor pledged, assigned, transferred and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral:

WHEREAS, the First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5951, Frame 0534 on December 23, 2016;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent terminate, release and discharge fully its continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including (i) all Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on the attached Schedule A hereto, (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; (iii) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and (iv) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present, future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent execute this Release to evidence the release of its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns to each Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may havein the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor, or each Grantor's authorized representatives, including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantors other instruments and other documents, and do all further acts which the Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably request, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, as may be necessary to release the lien on and security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral which had been granted under the First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

GLAS TRUST CORPORATION LIMITED.

as Collateral Agent

By:____ Name: Title:

Anthony Stanford Counsel

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007415 FRAME: 0529

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Release of First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded December 23, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5951/0534

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

United States Trademarks

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Owner
COMPLIANCE 360	78312194 10/10/2003	3098863 5/30/2006	Registered	SAI GLOBAL COMPLIANCE, INC.
COMPLIANCE 360°	77795696 8/3/2009	3869167 11/2/2010	Registered	SAI GLOBAL COMPLIANCE, INC.
COMPLIANCE 360°	77966695 3/23/2010	3939852 4/5/2011	Registered	SAI GLOBAL COMPLIANCE, INC.
ETHICSADVANTAGE	78768430 12/7/2005	3246491 5/29/2007	Registered	SAI GLOBAL COMPLIANCE, INC.
INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE	75423759 1/26/1998	2304737 12/28/1999	Registered	SAI GLOBAL COMPLIANCE, INC.
INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE	75423758 1/26/1998	2371505 7/25/2000	Registered	SAI GLOBAL COMPLIANCE, INC.
INTEGRITY INTERACTIVE	75423757 1/26/1998	2441255 4/3/2001	Registered	SAI GLOBAL COMPLIANCE, INC.
INTEGRITY PINPOINTS	77427245 3/20/2008	3781755 4/27/2010	Registered	SAI GLOBAL COMPLIANCE, INC.
INTEGRITY SPOTLIGHTS	77427237 3/20/2008	3781754 4/27/2010	Registered	SAI GLOBAL COMPLIANCE, INC.
VIRTUAL EVIDENCE ROOM	77447091 4/14/2008	3533957 11/18/2008	Registered	SAI GLOBAL COMPLIANCE, INC.
(NET	73501110 9/26/1984	1400683 7/8/1986	Registered	SAI GLOBAL INC.
	74308756 8/26/1992	1953903 2/6/1996	Registered	SAI GLOBAL INC.
*SYSTEM	74467618 12/9/1993	1955574 2/13/1996	Registered	SAI GLOBAL INC.

International Trademarks

RECORDED: 09/08/2021

Country	Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Owner
European Union	EXCEL	1868918 9/22/2000	1868918 1/7/2002	Registered	Excel Partnership, Inc.
European Union	EXCEL PARTNERSHIP	1868876 9/22/2000	1868876 1/22/2002	Registered	Excel Partnership, Inc.